Shareholders entitled to return of shares and rights

247 If, under section 244 (4) or (5), 245 (4) (a) or 246, this Division, other than this section, ceases to
apply to a dissenter with respect to notice shares,

(a) the company must return to the dissenter each of the applicable share certificates, if any, sent
under section 244 (1) (b) or, if those share certificates are unavailable, replacements for those
share certificates,

(b) the dissenter regains any ability lost under section 244 (6) to vote, or exercise or assert any rights

of a shareholder, in respect of the notice shares, and

(c) the dissenter must return any money that the company paid to the dissenter in respect of the
notice of shares under, or in purported compliance with, this Division.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF ARQ GRAPHITE INC. AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Arq Graphite Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

Arq Graphite Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   Arq
 Arq Pro Forma Graphite
 Graphite Adjustments Inc.
 Inc. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

Arq Option  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

Arq Graphite Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Share purchase warrants and stock options of Vinergy outstanding on or before the effective date of the
Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options being exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF 0990756 B.C. LTD. AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

0990756 B.C. Ltd.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

0990756 B.C. Ltd.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   0990756
 0990756 Pro Forma B.C.
 B.C. Adjustments Ltd.
 Ltd. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

TBG Contract  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

0990756 B.C. Ltd..
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Share purchase warrants and stock options of Vinergy outstanding on or before the effective date of the
Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options being exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF JONPOL RARE EARTHS INC.
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Jonpol Rare Earths Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

Jonpol Rare Earths Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   Jonpol
 Jonpol Pro Forma Rare Earths
 Rare Earths Adjustments Inc.
 Inc. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

Hyman Option  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

Jonpol Rare Earths Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options being exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF LEUCADIA FINANCE PARTNERS INC.
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Leucadia Finance Partners Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

Leucadia Finance Partners Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   Leucadia
 Leucadia Pro Forma Finance Partners
 Finance Partners Adjustments Inc.
 Inc. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

Corporate finance business plan  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

Leucadia Finance Partners Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Share purchase warrants and stock options of Vinergy outstanding on or before the effective date of the
Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options being exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF VINERGY RESOURCES LTD.
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

VINERGY RESOURCES LTD.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

VINERGY RESOURCES LTD.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

  Pro Forma Vinergy Resources
 Vinergy Resources Adjustments Ltd.
 Ltd. (Note 1)  Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current Assets
 Cash & cash equivalents $ 116,897 $  (30,000) (a)  $ 86,897
 Amount receivable  150  -   150
 Advances to operator  13,846  -   13,846
 Option Agreements, Letter of Intents & Contract
   of Purchase and Sale  -  - (e)  -
   Distributed Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol,  -  30,000 (a)  -
   Leucadia, Wayzata, and Wedona Shares   (30,000) (d)

  $ 130,893 $  (30,000) $ 100,893

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
 Accounts payables and accrued liabilities $ 81,066 $ -  $ 81,066
 Due to related parties  330,914  -   330,914
 Current loan payable  20,000  -   20,000
 Decommissioning obligations  3,000  -   3,000
   434,980  -  434,980

Non-Current Liabilities
 Convertible debenture  162,368  -  162,368
   162,368  -  162,368

Total Liabilities  597,348  -  597,348

Share capital  700,821   (30,000) (b)   670,821
Preferred shares  -   30,000 (b)   -
   (30,000) (d)
Equity component of convertible debt  176,251  -   176,251
Deficit  (1,343,527)   -   (1,343,527)

Total Equity  (466,455)   (30,000)  (496,455)

  $ 130,893 $  (30,000) $ 100,893

VINERGY RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinergy Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy" or the "Company") dated January 29, 2014, in connection with the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Share purchase warrants and stock options of Vinergy outstanding on or before the effective date of the
Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF WAYZATA FILM FINANCE INC.
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Wayzata Film Finance Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

Wayzata Film Finance Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   Wayzata
 Wayzata Pro Forma Film Finance
 Film Finance Adjustments Inc.
 Inc. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

Hole LOI  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

Wayzata Film Finance Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One

[…]

Share purchase warrants and stock options of Vinergy outstanding on or before the effective date of the
Arrangement will entitle the holder to acquire common shares of Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and
Wedona, based on the exchange factor, being the number arrived at by dividing 26,333,330 by the number of issued
Vinergy common shares as of the close of business on the share distribution record date.  Vinergy will be required to
remit to Arq, BC0990756, Jonpol, Leucadia, Wayzata and Wedona a portion of the funds received by Vinergy in
accordance with the formula set out in the Arrangement Agreement. Vinergy is not expecting to have any of these
share purchase warrants and stock options being exercised on or before the effective date of the Arrangement.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF WEDONA URANIUM INC.
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Wedona Uranium Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

November 30, 2013

Wedona Uranium Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
November 30, 2013

   Wedona
 Wedona Pro Forma Uranium
 Uranium Adjustments Inc.
 Inc. (Note 2) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash $ 100   $   5,000  (a) $ 5,000
   (100) (b)
   100   4,900  5,000

RCU Option  -   -  (a)  -
  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

LIABILITIES
 Long term loan payable $   -   $  -  $   -
   -  -  -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
 Share capital   100   5,000  (a)  5,000
   (100)  (b)
 Deficit   -   -   -

  $ 100   $   4,900 $ 5,000

Wedona Uranium Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements (Unaudited)
November 30, 2013

1. Basis of Presentation

This unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the Management Information
Circular of Vinery Resources Ltd. ("Vinergy") dated January 29, 2014 (“Information Circular) relating to the
reorganization of Vinergy’s interests in the Property Option Agreement with Arq Investments Inc. (“Arq Option”),
Contract of Purchase and Sale with TBG Capital Inc. (“TBG Contract”), Hyman Property Option Agreement with
Jescorp Capital Inc. (“Hyman Option”), a corporate finance business model , Letter of intent with Hole One